COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLE.GE

Office of the President

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
February 19, 2015

RESOLUTION NO. 2015.14 - AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH ARAMARK '
EDUCATION SERVICES LLC FOR FOOD AND VENDING SERVICES

WHEREAS, on October 16, 2014, the College issued a Request for Proposalls for the
exclusive provision of food and vending services at the College, and

WHEREAS, a College Evaluation Committee, comprised of eight (8) College
administrators and six (6) current students of the College, evaluated the proposals
submitted, and

WHEREAS, it was determined that the proposal submitted by Aramark Education
Services LLC will be most beneficial for the College and its students, be it therefore

RESOLVED, that the College President, or his designee, is hereby authorized and
empowered to execute a contract, in a form as approved by the College General
Counsel, with Aramark Fducation Services LLC for the exclusive provision of food and
vending services at the College, for an initial term of five years, with an option to renew

the term thereafter.
o AN

A Gl /

BryansLﬂly

Secretary
Cenfral Administration Ammerman Campus Western Campus Eastei‘n Campus .

533 College Road 533 College Road Crooked Hill Road 121 Speonk-Riverhead Road

Selden, NY 11784-2899 Selden, NY 11784-2899 Brentwood, NY 11717-1092 Riverhead, NY 11901-3499

(831) 451-4112 (631) 451-4110 : (631) 851-6700 (631) 548-2500



COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

7 Office of the President

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
February 19, 2015

RESOLUTION NO. 2015.15 - APPROVING BUDGET TRANSFERS

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has established a pohcy on the authorization of
budget transfers, and _ . {

WHEREAS, accoi‘ding to said policy, budget transfers must be authorized by a
resolution adopted by the Board of Trustees, and

WHEREAS, the Vice President for Business and Finanéial Affairs recommends the _
budget transfers on Attachment I as necessary for the operation of the College, be it
therefore

RESOLVED, that the budget transfers shown on Attachment I are hereby authorized
and approved.

%&NW {{i\;mﬁu\} |

Bryah Lilly
Secretary
Central Administration Ammerman Campus Western Campus Eastern Campus
533 College Road 533 College Road . Crooked Hill Road 121 Speonk-Riverhead Road
Selden, NY 11784-2899 Selden, NY 11784-2899 Brentwood, NY 11717-1092 Riverhead, NY 11901-3499

(631) 451-4112 . (631) 451-4110 (631) 851-8700 (631) 548-2500



1 EaE%mﬁ«. TNIJ 5102094 sigjsuel} jebpng | uswydy
S10Z ‘61 Areniged )

Buysap saajsniy jo piecq

dnyoid paads Mol 000'ZL sdaar g sio|eil ‘$yonJL  OFOZLL  LOOZOAM  008ESL

iemow Bum olo] 000'69 : sdeap g sIajiell ‘Syonlt  0P0ZL.  LOOZOM 008181

sauoyd ‘saljddns ‘ainjuiny ‘s)espeay sjued flen 000'9)L seyddng a0y OLOEL.  LOSBSAA  00BLEL

sopeibidn juawdinbs q3v  168'E SSUUOBIN WO GZOZL.  LOSESA 0081L8L

suzjund 191U JUSphIs 9 AINdeY 000'FZ saulyoely YO 020212 LOSBSAL 00818l

seJawes buBewn olydesBotoyd 000'0E wawdinb3z jeuononnsup  0pbZL.  LOBZIAA 008181

siaund Buibews aydesBojoud 000'9L juswdinbg jeuononnsu]  O¥PZL.  LOSZIAM 008181

uy Goo'sl - selddng jeuononnsu;  Q0LEL.  LOZZIAM 008181

}es yjemapis Joy siepesuds doip 0002 [eAOWISY MOUS  022€L4 LODZOM  008L8L

mojd yjemapis penb  000'Z1 _ jeAOLIDY MOUS  0/ZE€L.  LODZOM 008181

abeubls aouenua 000'02 sdejy pue subis  09zZelL.  LOOZOAM  008LSI

LBE'9Z seuejes auewWisd 00LLL9  LO0S8D  008LEL

000'0S sauees JusuellISd 001119 100/ZM 008181

$$300NS Ji9Lf) uj pie o} Juswdinbs pue 000°0% . SSuElEg JUSUBLLSH 001119  LOOESM 008181

${00) 3Y} Y Spuapis apinoad o} pue Ajsges 000'001 SouEleg aLBuad 001LLL9  LOOZOM  008L8L
Joy Aessaoou Juswdinks pue saiddns Angaid o) 000001 salRleg JUBUBULSS (00LLLO LO0ZOY 00818l XxXxxxoor

0oo'ogl (leydeo-uou) Juswdinby suoydsial ' MOMIPN 620212 108980 00818

SJUBPN}S JNO Jo} A[IGISSa30. 8Y) 000'0E1 (leydeo) juswdinbg suoydste) 9 SMOMIBN  0/0ZL. 108980 00818l

pue waisAs syp Jo Aubsi sy} ainsus o} Wwawdinbs : 000°'0€1 soueleg aLeuad 00LLL9  LOOLLY  Q0B8L8L
SUOHEDIUNLULICOSIR} B mc_v_._oanm.c Aessanau >_._nm._a 0} ooo.omw saleles Juauetled Q0LLL9 LOLOLD Q08LEL  X0XXxXQor

Joysawsag Buudg sy gon‘0z seoIneg Jsjasdia)u) OLibL. 906550 00818}

Jo} sesndwe]) JUelS) pUE UBLLIBWIWY U} LOG J8 £81°Z9 S90IMBG Jajaudia| 0L2PL . 05550 008181
$30I/SS Jajeudisul Juspnis Joy Alessasau Asuouw £81'28 uswdinb3 [euoyonasy| Ovkel. LOLOLD 008L8L 60261007

NOSYIY : oL Wod4d NOILdIdDS3a INNODSY BTo ONRE  #FINIWNDOd
YIISNVHL

S10ZT ‘gl Alenugag Jo sy
1517 Jojsues} 1abpng
abajjon Alunwwon Hunos yjoung




COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Office of the Presiden‘%

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
February 19, 2015

RESOLUTION NO. 2015.16 - ACCEPTING A DONATION OF A 2014 TOYOTA
COROLLA FROM THE SUFFOLK COMMUNITY COLLEGE FOUNDATION, INC.

WHEREAS, the Suffolk Community College Foundation, Inc. (Foundation) is to-receive
a donation of a 2014 Toyota Corolla from the Toyota Training & Education Network (T-
TEN) of Toyota Motor Sales, USA, Inc., and

WHEREAS, the Foundation wishes to further donate said automobile to Suffolk County
Community College for use in the College’s Automotive Technology Program to permit
the Program’s director, or his designee, to visit Toyota dealerships and area high
schools, and

WHEREAS, the College wishes to accept this gift from the Foundation, be it therefore

RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees hereby accepts the donation of a 2014 Toyota
Corolla, with sincere thanks to the Toyota Training & Education Network (T-TEN) of
- Toyota Motor Sales, USA, Inc., for this generous contribution to the College, and be it
further

RESOLVED, that the College President, or his designee, is hereby authorized and

empowered to execute any necessary documentation, upon such terms as shall be
approved by the College General Counsel, to facilitate said donatlon

Qe LW

Bryar{\\);llly
Secretary
Central Administration Ammerman Campus’ Western Campus Eastern Campus
533 College Road 533 College Road Crooked Hill Road 121 Speonk-Riverhead Road
Selden, NY 11784-2899 Selden, NY 11784-2869 Brentwood, NY 11717-1092 Riverhead, NY 11901-3499

{631) 4514112 . (831) 451-4110 {631) 851-6700 (631) 548-2500



COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Office of the President

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
February 19, 2015

RESOLUTION NO. 201517 - AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH
LEVENTHAL, CURSIO, MULLANEY & SPECTOR, LLP FOR THE PROVISION OF

LEGAL SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has determined that a matter has arisen which -
requires special expertise in the area of ethics, and the College General Counsel has
concurred in this determination, and

WHEREAS, the College has 1ssued a Request for Qualifications (RFQ) for legal services
in this area, and

WHEREAS, two firms responded to the RFQ), and the Evaluation Committee,
comprised of members of the Governance Committee, reviewed the responses and
determined that the response submitted by Leventhal, Curs1o, Mullaney & Spector, LLP
best meets the needs of the College, be it therefore

RESOLVED, that the College President, or his designee, is hereby authorized to enter
into a contract with Leventhal, Cursio, Mullaney & Spector, LLP to provide legal
services regarding an ethics matter and any related legal issues, and such contract shall
be on such terms and conditions as shall be approved by the College General Counsel. .

R W

Brya Lilly
Secretary
Central Administration Ammerman Campus Wastern Campus Eastern Campus
533 College Road 533 Collage Road Crooked Hill Road 121 Speonk-Riverhead Road
Selden, NY 11784-2899 Selden, NY 11784-2899 Brentwood, NY 11717-1092 Rivernead, NY 11901-3499

(631) 451-4112 (631) 451-4110 (631) 851-6700 (631) 548-2500



COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Office of the President_
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
February 19, 2015

RESOLUTION NO. 2015.18 - APPROVIN G MONTHLY SPONSOR SERVICES FOR
SUFFOLK COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

WHEREAS the State University of New York Regulation No. 602.7 reqmres the Suffolk
County Community College Board of Trustees to review and approve all Sponsor
provided services and their estimated value in advance of the service being rendered,
and :

WHEREAS, the regulation also requires the approval of the payment of each Sponsor
Service satisfactorily performed, and

WHEREAS, health insurance is considered a Sponsor Service, be it therefore

RESOLVED, that the health insurance payment to the County of Suffolk in the amount
of $2,371,471.32 for the month of January 2015 (Attachment II) is hereby approved by -

the Board of Trustees.
\fm &Q

\’““-Brj&\hn Lilly
Secretary
Central Administration Ammérman Campus Western Campus Eastern Campus
533 College Road 533 College Road - Crooked Hilf Road 121 Speonk-Riverhead Road
Selden, NY 11784-2899 Selden, NY 11784-2899 - Breniwood, NY 11717-1092 Riverhead, NY 11901-3499

{631) 451-4112 (631) 451-4110 (631) 851-6700 (631) 548-2500



. Board of Trustees . . . '
o S . February 19, 2015
: T s S S - S e Attachment II IR

 SIEVEN ELLONE'
svmomcovmwmcvrm

DEPARMNTGFCMLSERWCEIHUMANRESOUMES - IR _.ALANSCHNEIDERv
DIVISION ormm-mmmsmvx _ - -‘masomnms:c'rox

?DA-"i'EJ.._ Jandi

SUBJ. - SCGC January Premium Due for EmiJIOVee Medical Health Plan of Suffolk County = C .i‘;"]j“.':-‘ 1?:.

.:::_Fund 81 : o R . L

| Zfob ;135 bm '..‘--Ggye .
TS U e

. Jan Wzﬁis : Lo
‘ #Emgiayees i Total
-"' . 501 t/ 1. 380,960,40 |

- 1,789.06

1095800

C 000
,-F‘:—o‘c.oa 2l -

ﬁédeuY

TS g 5 KR
P J@BSHARE(PI.ANRA?ES).:.--.r‘f, N R R
ST EC BT O O T 00 B 30
R ‘72_ Fam{lz_ "1’-57‘9_00-.-_- 0| 000
o4y 67g \jzz '

Tata! Premxum ms SR R BT $z,3so TR

o EAE *’-‘m& .«.xc\égm Ttk

Attachment' Enroliee ut b Fﬂ»ﬂ‘m\y -7 5\ b%
R“ Q&&\W& T :
i= \cﬁ:e.\ o B

Nom'HconmvwmrLzmwcmn Lo - T @881
T8 VILERANS MEMORIAL HIGHWAY . EAX (@ongmsng -
HMAILING ADDRISS: 2.0, BOX 6100, uawmucs,m' LI752-609 _ : : L




COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Office of the President

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
February 19, 2015

RESOLUTION NO. 201519 - APPROVING THE REQUESTED 2016-2018 CAPITAL
PROGRAM AND 2016 CAPITAL BUDGET

WHEREAS, the College has been requested by the office of the Suffolk County
. Executive to submit capital budget and program requests in accordance with Article IV,
Section A4-1, of the laws of Suffolk County, and

WHEREAS, the capital program requests (Attachment III) have been solicited from the
President, the Executive Vice President, Vice Presidents, Associate Vice President, '
Campus Executive Deans and Physical Plant Directors, and recommended by the
Executive Council and the President, be it therefore

RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees approves the submission of all capital projects

in Attachment , and authorizes the President or his designee to submit the projects for
the 2016-2018 capital program and 2016 capital budget.

B 0.

.ﬁryan Lilly
Secretary
Central Administration Ammerman Campus Western Campus Eastern Campus
-533 College Road 533 College Road Crooked Hill Road 121 Speonk-Riverhead Road
Selden, NY 11784-2899 Selden, NY 11784-2809 Brentwood, NY 11717-1092 Riverhead, NY 11901-3499

(631) 451-4112 (631) 451-4110 (631) 851-6700 : (631) 548-2500



Board of Trustees Meeting
' February 19, 2015
ATTACHMENT HI

The Proposed Capital Projects 2016 - 2018 '_
is a separate bound book and is enclosed in the mailing



COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Office of the President

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
February 19, 2015

RESOLUTION NO. 2015.20 - APPROVING A MAJOR CHANGE ORDER AND
AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE

- WILLIAM J. LINDSAY LIFE SCIENCES BUILDING ON THE AMMERMAN
CAMPUS

WHEREAS, ]. Petrocelli Contracting, Inc. was awarded a contract (“Contract”} to
construct the William J. Lindsay Life Sciences Building on the Ammerman Campus, and

WHEREAS, work which was not anticipated under the terms of this contract or shown
on the design drawings is required, consisting of additional laboratory equipment;
removal of an underground concrete slab; storm damage site remediation; additional
power for laboratory stations; additional floor moldmg in storage rooms; and
modifications to lecture hall Whlte boards, and

WHEREAS, at this stage of the construction the College estimates that sufficient
contingency funding remains in the project budget, and

WHEREAS, including the additional work described herein increases the contract with
J. Petrocelli Contracting by more than twenty thousand dollars ($20,000.00), thus
constituting a major change order as defined in the College’s Procurement Policy, and

WHEREAS, pursuant to such policy, all major change orders requ1re the approval of
the Board of Trustees, be it therefore _

RESOLVED, that a change order in the amount of $59,324.46 to the Contract with J.
Petrocelli Contracting, Inc. for additional work to be performed for the construction of
the William J. Lindsay Life Sciences Building on the Ammerman Campus, is hereby
approved, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the College President is authorized and empowered to execute the
necessary documentation, as approved by the College General Counsel, reflecting the
change order and the nature of the additional work so authorized.

ﬁmk . h‘sﬂf\

Bryaﬁ% Lilly
- Secretary
Central Administration Ammerman Campus Western Campus Eastern Campus
533 College Road - 533 College Road Creoked Hill Road 121 Speonk-Riverhead Road
Selden, NY 11784-2899 Selden, NY 11784-2899 Brentwood, NY 11717-1092 Riverhead, NY 11801-3499

(631) 451-4112 (631) 451-4110 (631) 851-6700 _ (631) 548-2500



COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Office of the President

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
February 19, 2015

'RESOLUTION NGO, 2015.21 - APPROVING A MAJOR CHANGE ORDER AND

AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE
WAREHOUSE BUILDING RENOVATION ON THE AMMERMAN CAMPUS

WHEREAS, Rolands Electric, Inc. was awarded a contract (“Contract”) to renovate and
modify the electrical systems in the Warehouse Building on the Ammerman Campus,
and

WHEREAS, work which was not anticipated under the terms of this contract or shown
on the design drawings is required, consisting of power to a new water heater, exhaust
fans, lighting and HVAC equipment and upgrading the fire alarm system, and

WHEREAS, at this stage of the construction the College estimates that sufficient
contingency funding remains in the project budget, and

WHEREAS, including the additional work described herein increases the contract with
Rolands Hlectric, Inc. by more than twenty thousand dollars ($20,000.00), thus
constituting a major change order as defined in the College’s Procurement Policy, and.

WHEREAS, pursuant to such policy, all major change orders require the approval of
the Board of Trustees, be it therefore

RESOLVED, that a change order in the amount of $42,157.71 to the Contract with
Rolands Electric, Inc. for additional work to be performed to renovate and modify the
electrical systems in the Warehouse Building on the Ammerman Campus, is hereby
approved, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the College President is authorized and empowered to execute the
necessary documentation, as approved by the College General Counsel, reflecting the
change order and the nature of the additional work so authorized.

R k
\Q}b@b J. p
Br}an Lilly
Secretary
Central Administration Ammerman Campus - Western Campus Eastern Campus
533 College Road 833 College Road Crocked Hill Road 121 Speonk-Riverhead Road
Selden, NY 11784-2899 Selden, NY 11784-2899 Brentwood, NY 11717-1092 Riverhead, NY 11901-3499

(631) 451-4112 (631) 451-4110 . (6831) 851-8700 (631) 548-2500



